F(GN Reismess
- ATV120S R EIFEHRA -
{FFAEREAZE
niFE
@ ATV120S (RS o

@ ENRIHE - BEEENERLH -
@ ERAMERKE FE R ESEBMLHER -

EBRANTE

[ (G BB B BEMBR LRI LU |

(1) ARt A EEBRE - ASEBATEIEIA
MEEREA - BERAEEBHE -

R~ FHI EEER

(382 )
wETBRIR - BRF 1B eshacae
AERBULMLLTIERE 2 &
HAER - B Ri& it H it
FEEAZRRMEERREE
B/E -

AR BROREE -

\ OREE

RREKERETE

RG-01
B R

R oRUE
T ATV120S AAO5N
PAGOIS FRIERA Sheerty RN
S0tEE 0.005¢c.c (#H31)
BARE 190c.c/min SEMERDEE H R - FiH
HMEBNABEIEHERIKEEEE - ESCEN
ERHE ~0.5Pa.s(~500 = s =
ruR el OMHTE fFENAR L1 OF
BRHNA  |SUS%e Bl ERARRALEO BA
B E PTFE IBHHY o .
R/ AORY | &3l M5x0.8
1EEIREBAT 0.30~0.69MPa(3.1~7.0kgf/cm?)
=8 22.6g REER O
® SN E B KEHEANKE o TEBh A BE For ©2.5X4 tube
® & (c.c/min) : FIKIDEE 0.1MPafF ALt t1 5 AT 18 2 ML -
-1- -2- -3- -4-
THRERTHR BiEE ~ JMERTE  RPEHE
| @ ETRREMERAIIERG SRS FAME AL HUE -
G ¥ G A2 = TREERHEAES : .E;;‘f{;gf#’fﬁgﬁgiﬂwf:ﬁ@?m P HH R
§ i * S An TR sTR s | @ EBCENEEL S B ERELEY - EEEEN
° ATV120-11 TR REINE M i * GEREGHOEARN : %ggﬁﬁ?ﬁ%@g%ﬂq%ﬂ o B R BN R - EAE
ATV1208-1 g A6061-T 1 FIEILIRS © BIBEA FiaR: P LR ©
e®z.  mvins o>1 (PR OOBTTE 9B T LR - | O BFERAEARE - DRERBHRIEELS -
ATV120S-2  |imiiAse SUS316 1 | @ TERRELR  RITEABAER - BULUEEL
) ATV120-13 7 N gL C3604 L DERIEEREREEE o
e e FREEER |\ o sqeim 1 | @ ERFEAE - AEEREA ERRBE, ANERRS -
AVi0s = RRILRR P OREBLNE TELRE ) NSRRI ERE -
ATV120-8 oRE NBR 1 H : TR + HRmIERE
ATV ATV120-9 EE AB061-T6 1 S D REEIE
ATV120-10 B PTFE 1 % QEEEDEEEPWEEUO&E@ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬂ@fﬁéﬂﬁ'ﬁ}iﬁ -2EJJDL>LE£§ °
i D ENE MR EAEEGRIEL BRE S - REN
ATV120S-1 ATV120-11 EERE SUS304 8 - & gﬂigi}ggii@%%EEﬁgmﬁﬁﬁﬂfjﬂ‘F s #JAZ 200
ATV120-14 ATV120-12  |iB#h SUS304 4 Ll LA E R P BE - (EMEREE)
— For 02507 tibe | @ BERMEEINTE - FHLEEA 5 um LT BEENB
ATVi20.19 ATV120-15 ATV120-13  |% swp 1 - . For 9253 wbe | RS ; LlenE A RIem TR NLLER -
) ATV120-10 ATV120-14 OB NBR 1 ' ' svsErnEs | @ ﬂ%gﬁg}gggﬁ@gﬁﬁﬁ  BEKIAE 200 BEMALE -
1 1 ; ” ( ATFZ )
3 ATV120-19 FEZH# M2.5 | CarbonSteel 2 ! 1 . P RMERE S HEMEME HR]5E 10~30 B - &
KBLM3 g B oo ' ER R SRR PR ER S EAIIATE 50~100 BIE -
o 9 ATV120-11 ATVI2020 | —#R#k M2 |SUS303 4 I o L (fEfESEE)
. ! o ' ' 46\ o | @ BEER RN AMAMKERMEME « ERTS - fE
" KBL4-M3 | 2/BIZBEM3 |SUS303 ! ' ABRAD ! o | L EEEEORATRAMEAER -
£ ATV120-20 | BMREO : | @ EAE AL S BRSNS - EER %R
5 é 1 FALM5X08 ' Biommo (LT AR BARREAE o
-5- -6- -7- -8- 20240116



'(G N Dispensers
BEEEHLER
ATV120S Instruction Manual
— ATV120S (Air Operated) PTFE Diaphragm Valve —

m Features

@ ATV120S PTFE diaphragm valve is compact size
and light in weight.

@ Dispense stable in liquid materials with filler.

@ The material of liquid receiving section will be selected
according to the gel used upon the requirement of the
customer.

m Standard specifications

Valve mode ATV120S

Valve structure PTFE diaphragm valve

Minimum shot 0.005¢.c

Fluid flow(Max.) 190c.c/min
Viscosity ~0.5Pa.s(~500cps)
Wetted parts material SUS316
Diaphragm material PTFE

Material inlet / dosing port

. X Thread M5x0.8
dimension

Dispensing pressure 0.30~0.69MPa(3.1~7.0kgf/cm?)

Weight 22.69

@ The minimum shot volume depends on the dimension of valve needle.
@ Volume(c.c/min) : 0.1MPa/min water testing result.

Cleaning and Assembly Method

Be sure to dismantle the valve and clean it after use and
before the material hardens

After discharging all of the output materials, pour the
cleaning solvent into the container and then press the
solvent through the valve body with low pressure.

After dismantling the components of the liquid-receiving
Diaphragm

section, clean the valve.

Cautions for Dismantling and Assembly

Dismantling
When dismantling the Valve,

care should be taken to prevent

damaging the diaphragm and

Valve Head in order to keep air
from mixing in the output material

and to keep materials from
dripping.

Assembly

When mounting the diaphragm
on the Drive Unit, check if the

Spacer is frayed and then
mount after being confirmed
as intact. When mounting the
diaphragm, turn it lightly till
stops.

Drive body

Assembly

RG-01
Regulator

AAO5N
Adapter
Assembles

Material
Inlet

Dosing
port

Air Inlet Port
For @2.5X4 tube

-1- -2- -3- -4-
Exploded View&Parts List Sectional Drawing and Dimensions : Safety Caution
Parts List - - — i @lfair gets into the Valve along with the material, air bubbles will
? ? 3-7/”\”20'12 — - —: S.tl?ok:tar?t:zrgterr:kg‘zté;ﬁil;lit when the liquid be produced and will affect the output. Due to this, be sure to
? Parts NO. Description Material Quantity [: | isn'tinto the wet body thoroughly remove air bubbles before use.
° ATV120-11 - i | Inorder to avoid the diaphragm being damaged. @ As the Valve tends to vibrate when activated, it must be properly
e ATV120S-1 | Drive body AB061-T6 1 @As you tun right the stroke adjustment, secured. When securing, do not damage the internal side of
=) the flow will diminish.When the liquid stop spitting A . .
= ATV120S-2 Wet body SUS316 1 out,which means that the diaphragm is to the stop the Valve Body. To avoid affecting output, air bubbles must be
@‘- ATV120-3 point,don’t turn it right any mors so as to avoid the completely removed before use.
v Adjustment C3604 diaphragm being damaged. @ Unless required for specific applications, do not block the
ATV120-13 Adjustment and | Top body . compressive air exhaust outlet.
ATV120-3 Top body Brass,electroless 1 Stroke adjustment @ During cleaning maintenance, the solvent must be properly
ATV120-8 nickel Dianh ,_.!i!.J treated to avoid causing pollution or hazard to the environment.
- laphragm |—pll I @ Before using this product, be sure to read relevant descriptions
ATV120-8 O-ring NBR 1 of this “Instruction Manual” thoroughly. Further, it is also
ATV120-9 Piston AG061-T6 1 necessary to_commumcate the “cleaning and maintenance
methods to site users.
ATV120-10 |Diaphragm PTFE 1 Maintenance
ATV1205-1 ATV120-11 Spring washer SUS304 8 Air inlet port : @ As the O-Ring used in the Drive Unit tends to wear along with the
ATV120-14 KBLA-M3 Pneumatic fitting valve actions, it must be replaced according to actual conditions.
ATV120-15 ATV120-12 Screw SUS304 4 For @2.5x4 tube If damage is found during assembly, be sure to replace it with a
- ; r " 2-M2.5 : new one.
ATV120-10 ATV120-13 Spring Swp 1 : : Holes for : @ The operating air of the Drive Valve must be screened through
ATV120-14 O-ring NBR 1 1 1 installaction ~ : the Filter in sieving pore below 5 um.
1 1 Depth 3 : @ Normally, the diaphragm should be replaced after being used for
ATV1205-2 ATV120-15 O-ring NBR 1 : : - 5) gVithzscreows : 2,000,000 rounds. (for reference only)
= -M2.5X045 . @ The valve life depends on the material used and operating
KBL4-M3 & ATV120-19 Screw M2.5 CarbonSteel 2 : : ﬁ @ Length 6 : onditions.
ATV120-11 1 1 . @ The valve life is about 500,000~1,000,000 cycles for no filler
ATV120-20 |Slotted Screw M2 [SUS303 4 :
e ! Amp B 1 4.6 [\Slotted Screw containing materials and about 100,000~300,000 cycles for filler
KBL4-M3  |Metal Fitting M3 |SUS303 1 | AMaterialinlet | M2 i containing materials.
5 é ATV120-20 1 B:Dosing port ' 1 @ After using material that hardens naturally or crystallized liquid, be
y Thread M5X08 Unit - mm sure to dismantle the valve and clean it after use and before the
Femmm s m - . ’ material hardens.
-5- -6- -7- -8-



